
1 / 3

Finland-Aalto: Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)
2023/S 115-356274

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Aalto University Foundation sr 
National registration number: 2228357-4 
Postal address: P.O. Box 11000
Town: AALTO
NUTS code: FI1B1 Helsinki-Uusimaa 
Postal code: 00076
Country: Finland
E-mail: 
Internet address(es):
Main address: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Education

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Scanning Electron Microscope (SEM) and Energy Dispersive X-ray Spectrometer (EDS)
Reference number: D/646/01.01.04.00/2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
For further information, see the Invitation to tender -document and its annexes.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

1 / 3

mailto:aino.huhma@aalto.fi
http://www.aalto.fi/en/
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/aalto?id=456422&tpk=6e086baa-5c2a-43ec-a3d8-d70e07865aa0
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/aalto?id=456422&tpk=6e086baa-5c2a-43ec-a3d8-d70e07865aa0
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/aalto?id=456422&tpk=6e086baa-5c2a-43ec-a3d8-d70e07865aa0
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/aalto?id=456422&tpk=6e086baa-5c2a-43ec-a3d8-d70e07865aa0


2 / 3

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1B1 Helsinki-Uusimaa

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
For further information, see Invitation to tender documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 29/09/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
For further information, see the Invitation to tender documents.

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 15/09/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 15/09/2023
Local time: 12:01
Place:

2 / 3



3 / 3

Espoo, Finland
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
The opening of tenders is not a public event.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:
Aalto University is a non-profit public entity and therefore must follow mandatory public procurement procedure 
in the procurement as defined in the Act on Public Procurement and Concession Contracts (1397/2016).

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: The Market Court
Postal address: Ra
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00520
Country: Finland
E-mail: 
Telephone: 
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
13/06/2023

3 / 3

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

